

FOI: 13896598

I am interested in the amounts paid by each school in Tower Hamlets to third parties in relation to supply teacher & support staff cover. My hope is to receive an electronic breakdown of amounts paid through the department's purchase ledger by school.

- 1. The information I require for each school is: School Name
- 2. I would like the information to cover the year April 2017 through to April 2018.
- 3. Please provide the total amount spent by each individual school on temporary supply staff.
- 4. I would like the information in electronic format if possible.

Freedom of Information Act 2000

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am writing to advise you that, following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the information you requested is not held by Tower Hamlets Council.

The Schools in Tower Hamlets receive devolved funding, as such schools maintain individual records of purchasing for staff within there are own internal finance systems.